690518			
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800028363878		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/10/04-01036021 **35.00		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Office Use Only	Voldis Hielot		

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

## **TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Wilber, Inc. of Fort Lauderdale

بالداهي المح

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 690518

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

E. Scott Golden, Esquire		-
(Name of	Person)	
E. Scott Golden, Esquire		•
(Name of	Firm/Company)	
644 SE Fourth Avenue	• • • • • •	
	(Address)	
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(City/	State/and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this ma	utter, please call:	
E. Scott Golden	at ( 954 ) 764-6766 ext.2	· • _
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for the following amou	ınt:	
☑ \$35 Filing Fee □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	<ul> <li>\$43.75 Filing Fee &amp; \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy</li> <li>(Additional copy is enclosed)</li> <li>\$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status &amp; Certified Copy</li> <li>(Additional copy is enclosed)</li> </ul>	
MAILING ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314	STREET ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399	=

## **ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION** OF WILBER, INC. OF FORT LAUDERDALE

04 FEB-9 PH 12:01 The undersigned Corporation adopts the following Articles of Dissolution for the of dissolving the Corporation:

1. The name of the Corporation is Wilber, Inc. of Fort Lauderdale.

2. Dissolution was authorized on December 15, 2003.

3. The Corporation elected to dissolve by unanimous written consent of all of its directors and shareholders on December 15, 2003. The number of shares cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.

WILBER, INC. OF FORT LAUDERDALE

By. Even it ala

Carl Wilber, President

STATE OF FLORIDA SS: COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $\frac{23}{23}$ day of august, 2004, by Carl Wilber, President of Wilber, Inc. of Fort Lauderdale, a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He is personally known to me or has produced as identification.

li Braham Commission DD135207 Expires July 18, 2008 My Commission expires:

Notary Public, State of Florida

WP2\CORP\DISSOLVE\DISSOLVE\_ART